Indenture. 

“TIFIA Loan Reserve Account Reserve Requirement” means an amount which is equal 
to the lesser of (x) ten percent (10%) of the maximum loan amount under the TIFIA Bond, (y) one 
hundred percent (100%) of the Maximum Annual Debt Service, and (z) one hundred and twenty-
five percent (125%) of the average annual TIFIA Debt Service through the Final Maturity Date.  
If there are any Additional TIFIA Loans (as defined in the TIFIA Loan Agreement) outstanding at 
any time, then the amounts set forth in clauses (x) through (z) will be calculated using the